
Lai, Peter
11/16/2010 1:17:43 PM
Besa, Athena (ABesa@semprautilities.coml: Steven.Long@sce.com 
fStevpn T nng@srp r.nmV Redacted __________________ ____

From:
Sent:

Redacted RedactedTo:
Redacted ; A rambul a, Don - Edison
(Don.Arambula@sce.coml: Redacted
Redacted .: marian.brown@sce.com (marian.brown@sce.coml:
Redacted

McKinley, Kevin C. (KMcKinley@semprautilities.com); Ford, Peter S. 
(PFord@semprautilities.com); Matthew.Evans@sce (Matthew.Evans@sce.coml: 
Darren (Darren.Hanway@sce.com); Redacted

Redacted(Redacted
(Redacted
Redacted Kirchhoff, Eric
(EKirchhoff@semprautilities.com); Sidibe, Lucie (LSidibe@semprautilities.com); 
Harmstead, Charles (Rocky) (CHarmstead@semprautilities.com); Valenzuela,
Kelvin (KValenzuela@semprautilities.com); Ramaiva ShilnaR____
(/o=PG&E/ou=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=SRRd)Redacted_______
Redacted
Redacted

Redacted steve.galanter@sce.com
(steve.galanter@sce.com); shahana.samiullah@sce.com
(s h ah an a. s am i ul 1 ah @ s c c. c om l Red a cted
Redacted

RedactRamaiva. ShilnaR f/o=PG&E/ou=Corporate/cn=Recinients/cn=SRRdl:
. Redacted

Cc:
Redacted

Hardy, Katherine
(katherine.hardy@cpuc.ca.gov); Drew, Tim G. (tim.drew@cpuc.ca.gov); Tapawan- 
Conway, Zenaida G. (zenaida.tapawan-conway@cpuc.ca.gov)

Redacted

Bee:
Subject: RE: Phase 2 Non-DEER Review

Oh.. Athena... now now. I can't wonder about these things out loud.

From: Besa, Athena [mailto:ABesa@semprautilities.com]
Sent: Tuesday, November 16, 2010 1?-?? pm

RedactedTo: Lai, Peter; Steven.Lonq@sce.com 
Don - Edison; Kirchhoff, Eric; I Redacted 
Redacted

Harmstead, Charles (Rocky); Darren; Arambula, 
I McKinley, Kevin C.;Redacted

; Valenzuela, Kelvin; Sidibe, Lucie; Marian.Brown@sce.com;
t Matthew.Evans@sce(Redacted ____k; Ford, Peter s.; [Redacted

]; SRRd@pge.com;
[Redacted
Shahana.Samiullah@sce.com;[Redacted

SB GT&S 0036213

mailto:Steven.Long@sce.com
mailto:marian.brown@sce.com
mailto:marian.brown@sce.co
mailto:KMcKinley@semprautilities.com
mailto:PFord@semprautilities.com
mailto:Darren.Hanway@sce.com
mailto:EKirchhoff@semprautilities.com
mailto:LSidibe@semprautilities.com
mailto:CHarmstead@semprautilities.com
mailto:KValenzuela@semprautilities.com
mailto:steve.galanter@sce.com
mailto:steve.galanter@sce.com
mailto:ahana.samiullah@sce.com
mailto:katherine.hardy@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:tim.drew@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:zenaida.tapawan-conway@cpuc.ca.gov
mailto:ABesa@semprautilities.com
mailto:SRRd@pge.com


RedactedSteve.Galanter@sce. com;
Cc: Redacted '
Katherine; Drew, Tim G.
Subject: RE: Phase 2 Non-DEER Review

RedactedRamaiya, Shi I pa R; Redacted ; Tapawan-Conway, Zenaida G.; Hardy,i;

Yes, I am aware of that, just wondering what the possibility of change from the current process—not
to mention the PD on the new RRIM.

Thanks.

Athena Besa

CP Policy and Support Manager

San Diego Gas & Electric Company

Southern California Gas Company

(858) 654-1257

8335 Century Park Court, CP12H

San Diego, CA 92123

From: Lai, Peter [mailto:peter.lai@cpuc.ca.gov]
Sent: Tuesday, November 16, 2010 11:47 AM 
To: Besa, Athena; Steven.Lonq@sce.com; I Redacted
Arambula. Don - Edison: Kirchhoff, Eric; [Redacted ~__________________________
Kevin C.: [Redacted [ Valenzuela, Kelvin; Sidibe, Lucie; Marian.Brown@sce.com;

b Ford, Peter S.; [Redacted 
; SRRd@pge.com;

Harmstead, Charles (Rocky); Darren;
i; McKinley,

Redacted Matthew.Evans@sce: iRedacted
Shahana.Samiullah@sce.cpmi[Redacted
Steve.Galanter@sce.com; [Redacted 
Cc: [Redacted } Ramaiya, Shi I pa R; jRedacted 
Katherine; Drew, Tim G.
Subject: RE: Phase 2 Non-DEER Review

i; Tapawan-Conway, Zenaida G.; Hardy,

Hi Athena,
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Existing policies and procedures are in effect until the Commission changes those policies. 
Pending the outcome of the Commission's actions on the PFM, the process will continue to be 
consistent with all Commission directions on this matter.

Commission Grueneich addressed this at the prehearing conference. The below is lifted from 
the transcript.

21 The other thing that I did want to

22 say quite clearly was that until the

23 Commission acts, the decision that we issued

24 with regard to the 2010-2012 portfolios as

25 well as the strategic plan and everything

26 else we have in energy efficiency is in full

27 force and effect. And I certainly fully

28 expect that with regard to our utilities,

1 with regard to the Energy Division and with

2 regard to anyone else who is affected by it,
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3 that we are complying with that decision.

4 I'm not saying there's anything in

5 particular but I wanted to make sure that we

6 are all clear about what is the legal impact

7 right now. That this is an area where we may

8 have some differences, but we're sitting in

9 this room today because we care about energy

10 efficiency and we need to make sure that we

11 are all moving ahead with the programs as

12 best as we can, even while we're still trying

13 to resolve what obviously are some very

14 critical issues.
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From: Besa, Athena [mailto:ABesa@semprautilities.com] 
Sent: Tuesday, November 16, 2010 10:53 AM 
To: |Redacte |~; Steven.Lonq@sce.com: iRedacted 
Don - Edison; Kirchhoff, Eric; |j Redacted 
I Redacted

I; Harmstead, Charles (Rocky); Darren; Arambula, 
___________________ ; McKinley, Kevin C.;

I Valenzuela, Kelvin; Sidibe, Lucie; Marian.Brown@sqe.com; 
: Matthew.Evans@sce: Redacted . RedactedRedacted ___ ; Ford, Peter S.;

; SRRd@pge.com;Shahana.Samiullah@sce.com; j Redacted 
Steve.Galanter@sce.com; IpoHsAoh 
Cc: [Redacted ) 'Ramaiya, Shilpa R'; Redacted
Hardy, Katherine ------------
Subject: RE: Phase 2 Non-DEER Review

■ Redacted Tapawan-Conway, Zenaida G.;

Peter, thanks for releasing the Non-DEER Review Phase 2 process. Will the process change in the near 
future based on a potential outcome of the Commission's action on the Joint PFM?

Thanks,

Athena

Athena Besa

CP Policy and Support Manager

San Diego Gas & Electric Company

Southern California Gas Company

(858) 654-1257

8335 Century Park Court, CP12H

San Diego, CA 92123

From: Lai, Peter [mailto:peter.lai@cpuc.ca.gov] 
Sent: Monday, November 15, 2010 11:01,PM 
To: Steven.Long@sce.com; Besa, Athena 
Arambula, Don - Edison; Kirchhoff, Eric;medacted 
Kevin C.; IRedacted

. Redacted Harmstead. Charles fRodcvV. Darren;
, _ . _ , _ I; McKinley,

IValenzuela, Kelvin; Sidibe, Lucie; Marian.Brown@sce.com-______
; Ford, Peter S.; RedactedMatthew.Evans@sce; [RedactedRedacted
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1 RedactedShahana.Samiullah@sce.com;l Redacted 
Stpyp.Galantpr@srp.rnmlRedacted 

. j Redacted j Redacted I

SRRd@pge.com;

■I Redacted Tapawan-Conway, Zenaida G.; Hardy, KatherineCc:
Subject: Phase 2 Non-DEER Review

Dear All,

Energy Division is now accepting Phase 2 new measures workpapers for review as described in 
the November 2009 ALJ Ruling on non-DEER review. To ensure a smooth workpaper 
submission process, please read the attached MS Word document with filename:
Phase2WorkpaperReviewProcess.docx.

Additionally, we have archived on Basecamp the 2010-12 Phase 1 review workpapers. To 
access the utilities' workpapers and ED's comments on the workpapers, please click on the 
link titled Your Archived Projects at the lower right hand side of you dashboard screen.

Thank you.

Peter Lai

Energy Division
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